PATENTS ONLY 03-26-	PATENTS ONLY
(STIEL NEW AGES	
TO THI Ple:	
102030	t or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Jean GASNAULT Thierry JACOMET	Name: Henri de NEUVILLE
C4 CENECTICO MAD 2 1 7007	Address: 75 rue de Passy 75016 Paris
3-21-22 A	France
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yest [XX] No	
RADEMAR	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] N
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[x] Assignment [] Change of Name	[] Other
[] Security Agreement [] Merger	
Execution Date:	
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this docum	ent is being filed together with a new application, the execution date
the application is:	and a soling most together with a new application, the execution date
Date	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/869,613	i
	1
	:
	1
	1
	,
	,
	; ! !
	,
	,
	! ! ! ! ! !
Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [XX] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? [] Yes [XX] No 6. Number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	Number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not 0	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not 0	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not 0	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not 0 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not 0 9. Statement and Signature.	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Use This Space
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not 0 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Use This Space
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not 0 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Use This Space
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not 0 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Use This Space

PATENT REEL: 012700 FRAME: 0520

-1, MAR. 2002

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Jean GASNAULT, residing at 15 rue Peclet, 75015 Paris, France; I, Thicrry JACOMET, residing at 1 rue du General Foy, 75008 Paris, France; and I, Frédéric SENECZKO, residing at 5 rue les Hautes Rives, 02160 Maizy, France, have invented certain new and useful Improvements in READER FOR STANDARDS AND CODES STORED IN ELECTRONIC FORM, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was deposited at the Patent and Trademark Office on August 22, 2001, application no. 09/869,613; and

Whereas, Henri de NEUVILLE, residing at 75 rue de Passy, 75016 Paris, France, is desirous of acquiring one-sixth (1/6) of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Jean GASNAULT; I, Thierry JACOMET; and I, Frédéric SENECZKO, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Henri de NEUVILLE, one-sixth (1/6) of the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign

F.

countries and one-sixth (1/6) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States to issue in onesixth (1/6) part any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Henri de NEUVILLE, as the partial assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and enjoyment of said Henri de NEUVILLE, his successors and assigns.

8 December 2001

7 december 2001 Date

Thierry

Frédéric SENECZKO